Office of the Registrar of Regulations,
& Legislative Council,
4/

State of Delaware

CHAPTER 63
FORMERLY
HOUSE BILL NO. 106
AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 13 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING TO THE DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
COORDINATING COUNCIL.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE:
Section 1. Amend § 2105(a) of Title 13 of the Delaware Code by inserting the following after the third sentence of the
section:
“The Office of the Chief Medical Examiner shall submit to the Council a monthly report within thirty days of the last
day of the previous month, of all the homicides and suicides that occurred in Delaware.”
Section 2. Amend § 2105(b) of Title 13 by striking the number “2” as it appears in the first sentence thereof and
replacing it with “3”.

Approved June 28, 2011
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